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Precision Brand Copper Shim Stock 

 

Accuracy Specifications:                                       Material and Mechanical Properties: 
 

 

Thickness Thickness Tolerance Width Tolerance 

0.001 – 0.003” ± 0.0003 ± 0.005” 

0.004 – 0.007” ± 0.0004” ± 0.005” 

0.008 – 0.010” ± 0.0005” ± 0.005” 

   

   

 

 

 

Material Copper 110 Annealed 

Copper 99.90 

Other Elements 0.10 

  

Temper Annealed 

Rockwell Hardness 65 Max F Scale 

Tensile Strength 0.001 – 0.003: 20 KSI Min 

0.004 – 0.010:  25 KSI Min 
Elongation 0.001– 0.003:  10% in 2” 

0.004 – 0.010:  20% in 2” 

Meets Specifications ASTM-B-152 

ASTM-B-451 
 

 

Inch Shim Rolls: 6” wide 
 

Code  
Thickness 

inch 

Thickness 

mm 

Box 

Qty 

Width in Length in Weight kilos Weight 

lbs 

77-568-130 0.001" 0.025 1 6” 100” 0.14 0.31 

77-568-195 0.002" 0.051 1 6” 100” 0.23 0.50 

77-568-245 0.003" 0.076 1 6” 100” 0.31 0.68 

77-568-280 0.004" 0.102 1 6” 100” 0.39 0.86 

77-568-320 0.005" 0.127 1 6” 100” 0.48 1.05 

77-568-345 0.006" 0.152 1 6” 100” 0.56 1.23 

77-568-370 0.007" 0.178 1 6” 100” 0.69 1.42 

77-568-395 0.008" 0.203 1 6” 100” 0.73 1.60 

77-568-450 0.010" 0.254 1 6” 100” 0.89 1.97 
 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code  
Thickness 

inch 

Thickness 

mm 

Weight kilos W mm H mm L mm 

77-568-130 0.001" 0.025 0.14 80 80 180 

77-568-195 0.002" 0.051 0.23 80 80 180 

77-568-245 0.003" 0.076 0.31 80 80 180 

77-568-280 0.004" 0.102 0.39 80 80 180 

77-568-320 0.005" 0.127 0.48 80 80 180 

77-568-345 0.006" 0.152 0.56 80 80 180 

77-568-370 0.007" 0.178 0.69 80 80 180 

77-568-395 0.008" 0.203 0.73 80 80 180 

77-568-450 0.010" 0.254 0.89 80 80 180 
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